
Republic of the Philippines 

MINDORO STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY 
Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS FOR BSABE PROGRAM  
in MinSCAT Main Campus 

 
1. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology (MinSCAT), intends to apply the sum of 

One Million Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Six  Pesos (Php 1,231,786.00) 

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Supply and 

Delivery of Books for BSABE Program in MinSCAT Main Campus.  Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology now invites bids for Supply and Delivery of 

Books for BSABE Program in MinSCAT Main Campus.  Delivery of the Goods is required within thirty 

(30) calendar days. Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submission and 

receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the 

Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 

Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 
 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least 
sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to 
citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to 
Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.  
 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Mindoro State College of Agriculture and 
Technology – Main Campus and inspect the Bidding Documents at the BAC Office, 2

nd
 Floor, 

Administration Building from 8:00AM to 5:00 PM, or download it from PhilGEPS or from MinSCAT 
Website (http://www.minscat.edu.ph/) provided the bidders shall pay the fee for the bidding documents 
upon submission of their bids.  
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders/Suppliers starting 
August 15, 2019, 8:00AM to 5:00PM from the above mentioned address and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos              
(Php 5,000.00). Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate 

in the pre-bid conference and raise or submit queries or clarifications. 
 

6. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on     
August 23, 2019 10:00 a.m. at the Conference Room, MinSCAT Main Campus, Alcate, Victoria, 
Oriental Mindoro, which shall be open to prospective bidders. 
 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the above mentioned address on 

September 4, 2019, 9:30AM. Opening of bids will be at 10:00 AM. All bids must be accompanied by 

a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. Bids will 

be opened  in  the  presence  of  the  bidders’  representatives  who  choose  to  attend  at  the address 

below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

8. The Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology reserves the right to reject any bid and all 

bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not to award the contract at any time prior to contract 



award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to 

the affected bidder or bidders. The significant time and deadlines of procurement activities are shown 

below: 
 
 

 
Activities 

 

 
Schedule 

 
Issuance of Bidding Documents 

 
August 15 - September 4, 2019 

 
Pre-Bid Conference 

 
August 23, 2019 @10:00 AM 

 
Submission/Receipt of Bids 

 
September 4,  2019 @ 9:30 AM 

 
Opening of Bids 

 
September 4, 2019 @ 10:00 AM 

 
 
     For further information, please refer to: 

 

Portia Angelica B. Abog 
Head, BAC Secretariat 

2nd Floor Administration Building 

MinSCAT – Main Campus   

Alcate, Victoria, Or. Mindoro 

minscatbac@gmail.com 

http://www.minscat.edu.ph 
 
 
 

 

 

NEMESIO H. DAVALOS, Ph.D. 

                         BAC Chairperson 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS FOR BSABE PROGRAM  
in MinSCAT MAIN CAMPUS 

 
 
Supplier  ________________________________________________________ ITB No. _______ 
 

 
Item 
No. 

 
Description 

 
Unit 

 
Quantity 

 
Unit Price 

 
Amount 

1 Agricultural Engineering, HB / Parker / 2019 1 copy   

2 
Agricultural Engineering: Principles and Applications, PB / 
Doherty / 2017 

1 copy 
  

3 Agricultural Process Engineering, HB / Ma / 2016 1 copy   

4 
Agricultural Water Pollution and Management, HB / Das / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

5 
Greenhouse Technology and Management, HB / 
Hernandez / 2016 

1 copy 
  

6 
Handbook of Precision Agriculture, HB / Luxemberg / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

7 
Irrigation: Agricultural Water Management, PB / Chapman 
/ 2017 

1 copy 
  

8 Mathematical Model in Agriculture, HB / Cober / 2016 1 copy   

9 Modern Farm Management, HB / Callahan / 2016 1 copy   

10 Post Harvest Food Gain Storage, HB / Hyma / 2018 1 copy   

11 
Postharvest Handling and Technology, PB / Wheatley / 
2019 

1 copy 
  

12 
Quality Assurance of Postharvest Stored Products, HB / 
Plath / 2016 

1 copy 
  

13 
Rainwater Harvesting & Soil Water Conservation 
Technique, HB / Mendiola / 2016 

1 copy 
  

14 Remote Sensing for Agriculture, HB / Paalman / 2015 1 copy   

15 
Soil and Water Conservation Handbook, HB / Tiwari / 
2018 

1 copy 
  

16 
Storage Engineering and Handling of Agricultural 
Products, HB / Sharma 2018 

1 copy 
  

17 Advanced in Aquaculture Science, HB / Malik / 2017 1 copy   

18 Aquaculture, HB / Pandey / 2015 1 copy   

19 Aquaculture Handbook, HB / Creed / 2015 1 copy   

20 Fish Harvesting and Processing, HB / Singh / 2018 1 copy   

21 Introduction to Aquaculture, PB / Marshall / 2019 1 copy   

22 
Packaging of Fish and Fishery Products, HB / Paxton / 
2018 

1 copy 
  

23 Forestry and Forest Engineering, HB / Hapke / 2016 1 copy   

24 
Meat Processing, Cooling and Preservation Methods in 
Poultry, HB / Kumar / 2018 

1 copy 
  

25 
Nutrition & Diseases Management in Poultry: Advances & 
Researches, HB / Donkor / 2016 

1 copy 
  

26 
Poultry Nutrition and Environment Management, HB/ 
Sidhu / 2018 

1 copy 
  

27 Poultry Processing Plant, HB / Sidhu / 2018 1 copy   

28 
Poultry, Egg and Fish Processing Technology, HB/ 
Kumar/ 2018 

1 copy 
  

29 
Advanced Concrete Technology (w/ DVD), PB / 3G 
Learning / 2018 

1 copy 
  

30 Advanced Engineering Chemistry, HB / Akay / 2016 1 copy   

31 
Advanced Researches in Materials Science and 
Engineering, HB / Green / 2016 

1 copy 
  

32 
Advanced Techniques in Fluid Mechanics, HB / 
Hernandez / 2015 

1 copy 
  

34 
Advances in Materials and Corrosion, HB/ Cerasale / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

35 Advances in Nanofibers, HB / Miller / 2016 1 copy   

36 
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology, PB / 3G 
Learning / 2015 

1 copy 
  



37 
Aluminum Alloys: New Trends in Fabrication and 
Applications, HB / Cerasale / 2015 

1 copy 
  

38 
Analysis of Engineering Structures and Material Behavior, 
HB / Brnic / 2018 

1 copy 
  

39 Applications of Fourier Transform, HB / Park / 2016 1 copy   

40 
Applications of Mathematical Heat Transfer and Fluid 
Flow Models in Engineering and Medicine, HB / Dorfman / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

41 
Atmospheric Measurement Techniques, HB / Rambola / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

42 
AutoCad® 2017 3D Modeling (With DVD), PB / Hamad / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

43 
Basic Civil Engineering (With DVD), PB / 3G Learning / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

44 Basic Electromagnetic Theory, PB / Babington / 2017 1 copy   

45 Basic Electronics, PB / Gunn / 2018 1 copy   

46 
Basic Engineering Chemistry (With DVD), PB / 3G 
Learning / 2015 

1 copy 
  

47 
Basic Engineering Physics (With DVD), PB / 3G Learning 
/ 2015 

1 copy 
  

48 
Basic Mechanical Engineering w/ DVD, PB / 3G Learning 
/ 2015 

1 copy 
  

49 Basic Mechanics w/ DVD, PB / 3G Learning / 2015 1 copy   

50 
Beginning AutoCAD 2016: Exercise Workbook for 
Windows (With DVD), PB / Shrock / 2015 

1 copy 
  

51 
Biodiesel Advanced Approaches and Applications, HB / 
Marcel / 2015 

1 copy 
  

52 
Bioenergy: Principles and Applications, HB / Khanal / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

53 
Biomaterials Science and Engineering, HB / Ozaliko / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

54 
Biomolecular Engineering: Structures and Functions, PB / 
Joyce / 2018 

1 copy 
  

55 
Bionanotechnology, Microbiology and Genetic 
Engineering, HB / Rhodes / 2016 

1 copy 
  

56 Bioprocess Engineering, HB / Turner / 2016 1 copy   

57 Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering, HB / Hu / 2016 1 copy   

58 
Ceramic and Composite Properties, Processing and 
Characterization, HB / Burt / 2016 

1 copy 
  

59 Ceramic Materials Handbook, HB / Burt / 2015 1 copy   

60 
Ceramic Materials: Science and Engineering, PB / Morris / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

61 
Combined Cooling, Heating and Power, HB / Ebrahimi / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

62 
Commercial and Industrial Wiring (With DVD), 2E, PB / 
3G Learning / 2018 

1 copy 
  

63 
Computational Fluid Dynamics Concepts and 
Applications, HB / Forest / 2015 

1 copy 
  

64 
Computational Methods Heat and Mass Transfer, HB / Dr. 
Moore / 2015 

1 copy 
  

65 
Concepts and Cases Engineering Ethics, 6E, PB / Harris / 
2019 

1 copy 
  

66 Control Theory Fundamentals, PB / Howard / 2017 1 copy   

67 
Construction Painting: Intermediate (with DVD), PB / 3G 
Learning / 2016 

1 copy 
  

68 
Corrosion Engineering: An Introduction, PB / Desario / 
2018 

1 copy 
  

69 
Dairy Technology and Engineering, HB / Prof. Edberg / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

70 
Electric Generators Handbook: Variable Speed 
Generators, HB / Boldea / 2016 

1 copy 
  

71 
Electrochemical Engineering: Emerging Technologies and 
Applications, HB / Wright / 2016 

1 copy 
  

72 
Electrochemistry and Electrochemical Engineering, HB / 
Mapatac / 2017 

1 copy 
  



73 
Emerging Nanotechnologies and Their Applications, HB / 
Falcon / 2016 

1 copy 
  

74 
Encyclopaedia of MATLAB: Science and Engineering ( 7 
Volumes Set ), HB / Young / 2015 

1 copy 
  

75 Engineering Design Process, 3E, PB / Haik / 2018 1 copy   

76 
Engineering Fundamentals of Internal Combustion 
Engine, PB / Walker / 2017 

1 copy 
  

77 
Engineering Fundamentals: An Introduction to 
Engineering, 5E, PB / Moaveni / 2016 

1 copy 
  

78 Engineering Mechanics Statistics, 4E, HB / Pytel / 2017 1 copy   

79 
Engineering Statistics ( with DVD ), 2E, PB / 3G Learning 
/ 2019 

1 copy 
  

80 
Engineering, Planning and Management of Groundwater 
Resources, HB / Sobol / 2016 

1 copy 
  

81 
Engineering: Modeling and Simulation Technology (3 
Volume Set), HB / Haynes / 2015 

1 copy 
  

82 
Engineer's Handbook of Industrial Engineering, HB / 
Brooks / 2015 

1 copy 
  

83 
Essentials of Materials Science and Engineering, 4E, HB / 
Askeland / 2019 

1 copy 
  

84 Flow Measurement Handbook, HB / Forest / 2015 1 copy   

85 Fluid Dynamics Handbook, HB / Prof. Hernandez / 2015 1 copy   

86 
Foundry Melting/Casting: Advanced  w/ DVD, PB / 3G 
Learning / 2016 

1 copy 
  

87 
Foundry Melting/Casting: Intermediate  w/ DVD, PB / 3G 
Learning / 2016 

1 copy 
  

88 Fuel Injection Systems Handbook, HB / Maden / 2015 1 copy   

89 GPS for Land Surveyors, HB / Sickle / 2015 1 copy   

90 Ground and Surface Water Hydrology, PB / Guthrie / 2018 1 copy   

91 
Handbook of Electrical Measurements and Measuring 
Instruments, HB / Murphy / 2015 

1 copy 
  

92 
Handbook of Fluid Movers: Pumps, Compressors, Fans, 
and Blowers, HB / Moore / 2015 

1 copy 
  

93 Handbook of Heat and Mass Transfer, HB / Smith / 2015 1 copy   

94 Handbook of Metal Forming Process, HB / Wang / 2015 1 copy   

95 Handbook of Microwave Technology, HB / Kenshin / 2015 1 copy   

96 
Handbook of Power and Energy Engineering, HB / Moore 
/ 2015 

1 copy 
  

97 
Handbook of Solid Waste Technology & Management, HB 
/ Peterson / 2016 

1 copy 
  

98 Heat Exchanger Design Handbook, HB / Miller / 2015 1 copy   

99 
Heat Pipes: Theory, Design and Applications, HB / Miller / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

100 
HVAC: Equations, Data, and Rules of Thumb, PB / Bell / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

101 
Illustrated Handbook of Groundwater Resources and 
Management, HB / 3G Learning / 2017 

1 copy 
  

102 Introduction Remote Sensing, PB / Hopkins / 2018 1 copy   

101 GPS for Land Surveyors, HB / Sickle / 2015 1 copy   

102 Ground and Surface Water Hydrology, PB / Guthrie / 2018 1 copy   

103 
Introduction to Maintenance Engineering, PB / Murthy / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

104 Introductory Chemical Engineering, PB / Wilson / 2017 1 copy   

105 
Irrigation: Systems, Technology and Impacts, PB / 
Chapman / 2019 

1 copy 
  

106 Laser: Science and Engineering, PB / Robertson / 2017 1 copy   

107 
Machine Learning for Predictive Data Analytics: 
Algorithms, Worked Examples and Case Studies, HB / 
Kelleher / 2015 

1 copy 
  

108 Machine Tool Practices, PB / Foster / 2017 1 copy   

109 
Machine Vision Algorithms and Applications, PB / Steger / 
2018 

1 copy 
  

110 Materials Science and Technology, HB / Chen / 2015 1 copy   

111 
Materials Science: Structure and Charaterization of 
Materials, PB / Chapman / 2018 

1 copy 
  



112 
MATLAB® Programming for Engineers, 5E, PB / 
Chapman / 2016 

1 copy 
  

113 
Nanoengineering: Science and Technology, PB / Jackson 
/ 2017 

1 copy 
  

114 
Nanotechnology: A Comprehensive Introduction, HB / 
Gallo / 2017 

1 copy 
  

115 
Recent Developments in Wastewater Treatment 
Technologies, HB / Hussain / 2018 

1 copy 
  

116 
Renewable Energy and the Environment, HB / Thomson / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

117 
Statistics in Engineering with Examples in MATLAB and 
R, 2E, HB / Matcalfe / 2019 

1 copy 
  

118 Surveying w/ DVD, PB / 3G Learning / 2015 1 copy   

119 
Technical Drawing for Engineering Communication, HB / 
Goetsch / 2016 

1 copy 
  

120 
Textile Engineering: Material, Design and Technology, PB 
/ Tate / 2018 

1 copy 
  

121 
Theory of Machines and Mechanism, 4E, PB / Uicker / 
2015 

1 copy 
  

122 
Tools, Concepts and Applications of Biochemical 
Engineering, HB / Cole / 2016 

1 copy 
  

123 Understanding Machine Learning, PB / Nash / 2019 1 copy   

124 Understanding Motor Controls, 3E, HB / Herman / 2017 1 copy   

125 Water Pollution and Treatment, PB / Duncan / 2017 1 copy   

126 
Manual Transmissions & Transaxles ( Classroom Manual 
& Shop Manual ) Set, SB/PB / Ronan / 2016 

1 copy 
  

127 
Today's Technician: Automotive Engine Repair & 
Rebuilding (Classroom Manual & Shop Manual ) Set, 6E, 
SB/PB / Hadfield / 2018 

1 copy 
  

128 Biodiesel Handbook, HB / Marcel / 2015 1 copy   

129 
Biodiesel Production: Feedstocks and Methods, HB / 
Marcel / 2015 

1 copy 
  

130 
Biodiesel Production: Process and Technologies, PB / 
Price / 2017 

1 copy 
  

131 Biofuels and Bioenergy, HB / Larkin / 2016 1 copy   

132 Biotechnology for Alternative Fuels, HB / Zodikoff / 2016 1 copy   

133 Cane-Based Biofuel And Bioproducts, HB / Filho / 2016 1 copy   

134 Chemical and Process Engineering, HB / Gibson / 2016 1 copy   

135 
Chemical Process Engineering: Beyond the Basics, PB / 
Walsh / 2018 

1 copy 
  

136 
Fermentation: Science and Technology, PB / Weber / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

137 Fuels, Energy and the Environment, HB / Marcel / 2016 1 copy   

138 
Building Construction Handbook, 11E, PB / Chudley / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

139 
Building Construction: Materials, Strength and Properties, 
HB / Royal / 2016 

1 copy 
  

140 
Civil Engineering:Construction Planning and 
Management, PB / Griffths / 2018 

1 copy 
  

141 
Construction Economics and Cost Management for Civil 
Engineers, HB / Crowe / 2016 

1 copy 
  

142 Masonry: Beginner  w/ DVD, PB / 3G Learning / 2016 1 copy   

143 
Reinforcing Steel Works: Intermediate  w/ DVD, PB / 3G 
Learning / 2016 

1 copy 
  

144 
Electricity for Refrigeration Heating and Air Conditioning, 
9E, HB / Smith / 2015 

1 copy 
  

145 
Renewable Energy: Power for A Sustainable Future, PB / 
Peake / 2018 

1 copy 
  

146 
Ugly's Elecrical Safety and NFPA 70E, SB/PB / Miller / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

147 
3GE Collection on Engineering: Solar Cells New 
Approaches, HB / 3G Learning / 2018 

1 copy 
  

148 Alternative Energy and Hybrid Fuels, HB / Zodikoff / 2016 1 copy   

149 
Alternative Fuels and Petroleum Technology, HB / Marcel 
/ 2016 

1 copy 
  



150 Energy Harvesting, HB / Ayling / 2015 1 copy   

151 
Environment, Groundwater, and Engineering Geology, HB 
/ Clarke / 2015 

1 copy 
  

152 
Environmental Engineering and Water Resources, HB / 
Funke / 2016 

1 copy 
  

153 
Environmental Pollution and Management, HB / Muller / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

154 
Green Building and Energy Efficiency, HB / Schmidt / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

155 Green Energy, HB / Fox / 2016 1 copy   

156 
Greenhouse Gas: Science and Technology, PB / Taylor / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

157 
Groundwater Hydrology: Issues, Challenges and 
Management, HB / Sobol / 2016 

1 copy 
  

158 
Groundwater Systems Management, HB / Wheatley / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

159 
Handbook of Wastewater Teatment: Water Production 
and Purification, HB / Morgan / 2016 

1 copy 
  

160 Natural Resources Engineering, HB / Keach / 2016 1 copy   

161 
Solar Power: Technologies and Applications, PB / Banner 
/ 2017 

1 copy 
  

162 
Solid Waste Engineering: A Global Perspective, 3E, HB / 
Worrell / 2017 

1 copy 
  

163 Wind Electrical System, PB / Dr. Prasad / 2016 1 copy   

164 Wind Energy, PB / Varadarajan / 2016 1 copy   

165 
Wind Energy: Theory and Applications, PB / McCarthy / 
2017 

1 copy 
  

166 
Handbook of Irrigation and Water Resources Engineering, 
HB / Gardner / 2015 

1 copy 
  

167 
Hydrological  Basis for Water Resources Management, 
HB / Gardner / 2015 

1 copy 
  

168 
Wastewater Treatment and Management, PB / Sawyer / 
2018 

1 copy 
  

169 
Water Conservation and Environment Stability, HB / 
Wheatley / 2016 

1 copy 
  

170 Water Conservation and Management, PB / Gray / 2017 1 copy   

171 Water Resource Engineering, PB / Lopez / 2017 1 copy   

172 
Water Resources Engineering; Planning and 
Management, PB / Legrand / 2018 

1 copy 
  

173 Machining: Advanced  w/ DVD, PB / 3G Learning / 2016 1 copy   

174 Machining: Beginner  w/ DVD, PB / 3G Learning / 2016 1 copy   

175 
Operations Research: Methodologies and Applications, 
HB / Riigs / 2016 

1 copy 
  

176 Advanced Calculus for Applications, HB / Arul / 2016 1 copy   

177 Algebra and Trigonometry, 4E, HB / Stewart / 2016 1 copy   

178 Analytic Geometry, PB / Serdarushich / 2015 1 copy   

179 Applied Mathematics for Engineers, HB / Rago / 2016 1 copy   

180 Applied Partial Differential Equations, HB / Wade / 2018 1 copy   

181 Basic Calculus (With DVD), PB / 3G Learning / 2018 1 copy   

182 Calculus and It's Applications, PB /McCormack / 2017 1 copy   

183 College Algebra, 7E, HB / Stewart / 2016 1 copy   

184 
Differential & Difference Equations for Engineers and 
Scientist, HB / Chester / 2016 

1 copy 
  

185 Differential Calculus, HB / Khatabi / 2016 1 copy   

186 Differential Equations, PB / Mansor / 2018 1 copy   

187 
Differential Equations: An Introduction to Basic Concepts, 
Results and Applications, 3E, PB / Vrabie / 2016 

1 copy 
  

188 
Differential Equations: Theory and Applications, HB / 
Borres / 2019 

1 copy 
  

189 
Elementary Geometry: For College Students, 6E, HB / 
Alexander / 2015 

1 copy 
  

190 Fundamentals of Algebra, HB / San Pedro / 2017 1 copy   

191 Fundamentals of Calculus, PB / Atkins / 2019 1 copy   



192 Fundamentals of Differential Equations, PB / Lake / 2018 1 copy   

193 Pre-Calculus (With DVD), PB / 3G Learning / 2018 1 copy   

194 
Food Engineering, Production and Analysis, HB / Brennan 
/ 2016 

1 copy 
  

195 
Food Engineering: Structure and Function, HB / Booth / 
2016 

1 copy 
  

xvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvxvx   

 
TOTAL AMOUNT 

 

 
 

_____________________________ 
Bidder’s Printed Name and Signature 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
I   


